
FXMQ-P7H

Nr. Item FXMQ20,25,32 FXMQ40 FXMQ50,63,80 FXMQ100,125

1 KDAJ25K36A KDAJ25K56A KDAJ25K71A KDAJ25K140A

Operation control

Nr. Item FXMQ20,25,32 FXMQ40 FXMQ50,63,80 FXMQ100,125

7

8

9

9.1

10

12

13

14

15

(*1)

(*2)

(*3) Electric heaters cannot be used in combination with cooling-only VRV systems.

(*4) These options require mounting plate ·KRP4A96·.

Maximally ·2· optional PCBs can be mounted.

(*5) ·BRC1C62, DCS302CA61, DCS301BA61 & DST301BA61·: only for the Middle East region.

(*6) Included languages are: English, German, French, Italian, Spanish, Portuguese, and Dutch.

(*7) Included languages are: English, Czech, Croatian, Hungarian, Slovenian, Romanian, and Bulgarian.

(*8) Included languages are: English, Russian, Greek, Turkish, Polish, Albanian, and Slovak.

(*9) Included languages are:

Language pack ·2·: English, Bulgarian, Croatian, Czech, Hungarian, Romanian, and Slovenian.

Language pack ·3·: English, Greek, Polish, Russian, Serbian, Slovak, and Turkish.

(*10) Only possible in combination with ·BRC2/3E52C7· or ·BRC1E53A/B/C7·.

(*11) Language pack ·3· of controller · BRC1E53C7· is different from that of controller ·BRC2/3E52C7·.

(*12)

(*13) Included languages are: English and Arabic

Contents of the accessory bag

16

8

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

6.2

8.1

11

Remote control1

2

3

4

5

6.1

Unified ON/OFF controller

Electrical box with earth terminal (·2· blocks)

Schedule timer

External adaptor for outdoor unit (installation on indoor unit)

Wiring adaptor for electrical appendices ·(2)·

Remote sensor

Central remote control

Electrical box with earth terminal (·3· blocks)

Simplified remote control (with operation mode selector button)

Simplified remote control (without operation mode selector button)

Optional PCB for external electric heaters, humidifiers and/or hour meters

Wiring adaptor for electrical appendices ·(1)·

Adaptor for wiring (interlock for fresh air intake fan)

Type

Air discharge adaptor for round ducts

Wired

HP

CO

Wireless

BRC1D528 / BRC1C62 (*5)

BRC1E53A7 (*6)

BRC1E53B7 (*7)

BRC1E53C7 (*8)(*11)

BRC1H51 (*12)

BRC1H81 (*13)

Type

DCS301BA51 / DCS301BA61 (*5)

BRC4C65

BRC4C66

BRC2E52C7    (*9)(*11)

BRC3E52C7    (*9)(*11)

EKRP1B2A    (*1) (*2) (*3) (*4)

KRP1C64    (*4)

KRP2A51   (*2) (*4)

KRP4A51   (*4)

KJB311A

KRCS01-4B

DCS302CA51 / DCS302CA61 (*5)

KJB212A

DST301BA51 / DST301BA61 (*5)

DTA114A61    (*4)

KRP4A96

BRP7A51    (*4) (*10)

Description

Hexagon tapping screw (·M5x16·)

Round plain washer for wood

PCB for multi-tenant indoor units

Mounting plate for adaptor PCB

Digital input adaptor

Modbus interface DIII

DTA104A61    (*4)

EKMBDXA7V1

Quantity

FXMQ20,25,32,40,50,63,80,100,125

Electric heaters and humidifiers are field-supplied. Do not install them inside the equipment (refer to installation manual ·EKRP1B2A· ).

When installing electric heaters, an optional PCB for external electric heaters (·EKRP1B2A·) is required for each indoor unit.

Language pack ·1·: English, German, French, Dutch, Spanish, Italian, and Portuguese.

With PC cable ·EKPCCAB3· in combination with the Updater PC software, you can additionally change the language to:

Included languages are: English, German, French, Dutch, Spanish, Italian, Greek, Portuguese, Russian, and Turkish.

Installation and operation manual

Hose band clamp

Joint insulation (gas)

Joint insulation (liquid)

Drain hose

Drain hose sealing material

Sealing material

 3TW32659E


