Nr.	ltem Type			FXMQ20,25,32	FXMQ40	FXMQ50,63,80	FXMQ100,125	
1	Air dischar	KDAJ25K36A	KDAJ25K56A	KDAJ25K71A	KDAJ25K140A			
Opera	tion control							
Nr.	Item		Туре	FXMQ20,25,32	FXMQ40	FXMQ50,63,80	FXMQ100,125	
1	Remote control		Wired		BRC1D528 / BRC1C62 (*5)			
				BRC1E53A7 (*6)				
				BRC1E53B7 (*7)				
					BRC1E53C7 (*8)(*11)			
				BRC1H51 (*12)				
					BRC1H81 (*13)			
		Wireless	HP			C4C65		
			СО		BR	C4C66		
2	Simplified remote control (with operation mode selector button)				BRC2E52C7 (*9)(*11)			
3	Simplified remote control (without operation mode selector button)				BRC3E52C7 (*9)(*11)			
4	Optional PCB for external electric heaters, humidifiers and/or hour meters				EKRP1B2A (*1) (*2) (*3) (*4)			
5	Adaptor for wiring (interlock for fresh air intake fan)				KRP1C64 (*4)			
6.1	Wiring adaptor for electrical appendices ·(1)·				KRP2A51 (*2)(*4)			
6.2	Wiring adapto		KRP4A51 (*4)					
7			KRCS01-4B					
8	Cer		DCS302CA51 / DCS302CA61 (*5)					
8.1	Electrical box		KJB311A					
9	Unified ON/OFF controller				DCS301BA51 / DCS301BA61 (*5)			
9.1	Electrical box with earth terminal (·2· blocks)				KJB212A			
10	Schedule timer				DST301BA51 / DST301BA61 (*5)			
11	External adaptor for outdoor unit (installation on indoor unit)				DTA104A61 (*4)			
12	PCB for multi-tenant indoor units				DTA114A61 (*4)			
13	Mounting plate for adaptor PCB				KRP4A96			
14	Digital input adaptor				BRP7A51 (*4) (*10)			
15	Modbus interface DIII				EKMBDXA7V1			

- (\*1) Electric heaters and humidifiers are field-supplied. Do not install them inside the equipment (refer to installation manual ·EKRP1B2A· ).
- (\*2) When installing electric heaters, an optional PCB for external electric heaters (-EKRP1B2A-) is required for each indoor unit.
- $\begin{tabular}{ll} (*3) Electric heaters cannot be used in combination with cooling-only VRV systems. \end{tabular}$
- (\*4) These options require mounting plate  $\cdot \text{KRP4A96} \cdot .$

Maximally  $\cdot 2 \cdot$  optional PCBs can be mounted.

- (\*5) ·BRC1C62, DCS302CA61, DCS301BA61 & DST301BA61  $\cdot$ : only for the Middle East region.
- (\*6) Included languages are: English, German, French, Italian, Spanish, Portuguese, and Dutch.
- $(*7) \ \ Included \ \ languages \ \ are: English, \ \ Czech, \ \ Croatian, \ \ Hungarian, \ \ Slovenian, \ \ Romanian, \ \ and \ \ Bulgarian.$
- (\*8) Included languages are: English, Russian, Greek, Turkish, Polish, <u>Albanian</u>, and Slovak.
- (\*9) Included languages are:

 $Language\ pack\ \cdot 1 \cdot : English,\ German,\ French,\ Dutch,\ Spanish,\ Italian,\ and\ Portuguese.$ 

With PC cable ·EKPCCAB3· in combination with the Updater PC software, you can additionally change the language to:

 $Language\ pack\ \cdot 2 \cdot :\ English,\ Bulgarian,\ Croatian,\ Czech,\ Hungarian,\ Romanian,\ and\ Slovenian.$ 

Language pack ·3·: English, Greek, Polish, Russian, Serbian, Slovak, and Turkish.

- (\*10) Only possible in combination with BRC2/3E52C7· or BRC1E53A/B/C7·.
- (\*11) Language pack ·3· of controller · BRC1E53C7· is different from that of controller ·BRC2/3E52C7·.
- (\*12) Included languages are: English, German, French, Dutch, Spanish, Italian, Greek, Portuguese, Russian, and Turkish.

## (\*13) Included languages are: English and Arabic

## Contents of the accessory bag

Description	Quantity			
Description	FXMQ20,25,32,40,50,63,80,100,125			
Hexagon tapping screw (·M5x16·)	16			
Round plain washer for wood	8			
Installation and operation manual	1			
Hose band clamp	1			
Joint insulation (gas)	1			
Joint insulation (liquid)	1			
Drain hose	1			
Drain hose sealing material	1			
Sealing material	2			